further information
webcode: GW-1234
GEMÜ 1234
Electrical position indicator
Features
• Adjustable switch point tolerances
• Open/Closed position indicator as standard
• Quick cable connection

function and actuator size must be stated.
Order codes
1 Type Code
Electrical position indicator 1234
2 Accessory Code
Accessory Z
3 Device version Code
Programming input,
Open/Closed position feedback
1P2D
4 Electrical connection Code
M12 plug, 5-pin M125
5 Travel length Code
Potentiometer, 10 mm length 010
6 Accessory housing material Code
Base PSU black, cover PSU H10
Order example
Ordering option Code Description
1 Type 1234 Electrical position indicator
2 Accessory Z Accessory
3 Device version 1P2D Programming input,
Open/Closed position feedback
4 Electrical connection M125 M12 plug, 5-pin
5 Travel length 010 Potentiometer, 10 mm length
6 Accessory housing material H10 Base PSU black, cover PSU
Order data
GEMÜ 1234www.gemu-group.com 3 / 7
www.gemu-group.com4 / 7GEMÜ 1234
Technical data
Temperature
Ambient temperature: -10 Up to 70 °C
Storage temperature: 0 — 40 °C
Product compliance
Low Voltage Directive: 2014/35/EU
Mechanical data
Installation position: Optional
Weight: 120 g
Protection class: IP 67
Travel sensor: Minimum stroke: 1 mm
Maximum stroke: 10 mm
Hysteresis: 0.15 mm
Accuracy: ± 0.1 mm
Electrical data
Supply voltage Uv: 24 V DC (16 to 32 V DC)
Duty cycle: Continuous duty
Protection class: III
Current consumption: typically 35 mA
Power consumption: typically 0.85 W
Electrical connection: 1 x 5-pin M12 plug (A-coded)
Switching characteristic:
100%
0%
td1 td1
td1 td2td1
ta
t/ms
t/ms
t/ms
Stroke %
Switch point "Open"
Switching hysteresis
Switching hysteresis
Switching output "Open"
Switch point "Closed"
Active
Inactive
Active
Inactive
Switching output "Closed"
td1: Signal delay
td2: Signal delay
ta: Signal interval
Switch points: 24 V, IO-Link, AS-Interface, DeviceNet: The data in percent refer to the programmed stroke, before each end position
Switch points: ASi-5: The data in percent refers to the programmed stroke, with reference to the lower end position (0%)
Switch points: Switch point CLOSED
Switch point OPEN
12 % (min. 0.32 mm) of stroke
25 % (min. 0.32 mm) of stroke
Technical data
GEMÜ 1234www.gemu-group.com 5 / 7